Constituency
Glasgow Central

Glasgow East

Glasgow North

Glasgow North East

Glasgow North West

Glasgow South

Glasgow South West

Coatbridge, Chryston and Bellshill
Cumbernauld, Kilsyth and Kirkintill
Airdrie and Shotts

Motherwell and Wishaw
Inverclyde

West Dunbartonshire

Dundee West

North Ayrshire and Arran
Central Ayrshire

Kilmarnock and Loudoun
Ayr, Carrick and Cumnock

Paisley and Renfrewshire South
Paisley and Renfrewshire North

Angus

Perth and North Perthshire

Moray

Western Isles

Banff and Buchan

Falkirk

Edinburgh East

Ochil and South Perthshire

Sitting MP Party

Anas Sarwar Lab
Margaret Curran Lab
Ann McKechin  Lab

Willie Bain Lab
John Robertson Lab
Tom Harris Lab

lan Davidson Lab
Tom Clarke Lab
Gregg McClymor Lab
PamelaNash  Lab
Frank Roy Lab
lain McKenzie  Lab
Gemma Doyle  Lab

Jim McGovern  Lab

Katy Clark Lab
Brian Donohoe  Lab

Cathy Jamieson Lab
Sandra Osborne Lab

Douglas Alexand Lab
James Sheridan Lab

Mike Weir (2001, SNP
Pete Wishart (20 SNP
Angus Robertsor SNP
‘Angus MacNeil SNP
Eilidh Whiteford SNP
Eric Joyce ind (ex-Lab)
Sheila Gilmore  Lab

Gordon Banks ~ Lab

Majority
10,551 (34.5%) SNP
11,840 (36.9%) SNP
3989 (13.2%) Lib Dem
15,942 (54.2%) SNP
13,611 (38.3%) Lib Dem
12,658 (31.6%) SNP
14,671 (46.2%) SNP
20,714 (49.75%) SNP
13,755 (33.4%) SNP
12,408 (34.6%) SNP
16,806 (43%)  SNP
5838 (20.8%) SNP
17,408 (41.2%) SNP

7,278 (19.6%)  SNP

9.895 (21.5%) SNP
12,007 (27.3%) Tories

12,378 (26.6%) SNP
9,911 (21.6%)  Tories

16,614 (41.54%) SNP
15,280 (34.96%) SNP

3282 (86%)  Tories

4379(9%)  Tories

5500 (13.6%) Tories

1,885 (12.8%) Lab

4,027 (12.5%)  Tories

7.843 (15.4%)  SNP

9,181(23.0%) SNP

5,187 (10.3%) SNP

50.90%
52.30%
57.60%
49.10%
58.40%
61.70%
54.60%
59.40%
64.30%
57.50%
58.50%
45.40%
64.00%
59.00%

61.50%
64.50%

62.80%
62.60%

65.36%
68.60%

60.40%

66.90%

62.20%

66.10%

59.80%

62.00%

65.40%

67.20%

2nd place party 2010 Turnout (% Indy ref resuits (council)

Glasgow 53.5% Yes
Glasgow 53.5% Yes
Glasgow 53.5% Yes
Glasgow 53.5% Yes
Glasgow 53.5% Yes
Glasgow 53.5% Yes
Glasgow 53.5% Yes

North Lanarkshire 51% Yes
North Lanarkshire 51% Yes
North Lanarkshire 51% Yes
North Lanarkshire 51% Yes

Inverclyde 50.08% No (won by 86 votes)

West Dunbartonshire 54% Yes

Dundee 57.35% Yes

North Ayrshire 51% No
North Ayrshire 51% No

East Ayrshire 52.8% No
East Ayrshire 52.8% No

Renfrewshire 52.8% No
Renfrewshire 52.8% No

Angus 56.3% No

Perth and Kinross 60% No

Moray 57.5% No

CnES 53.4% No

Aberdeenshire 60% No

Falkirk 53.47% No

City of Edinburgh 61% No

Additional notes

SNP third with 3,530 (11.9% share vs 44.5% for Labour)

SNP third with 5,430 (15.3% share vs 54.1% for Labour)

SNP third on 8,364 (19% share), just behind Cons on 8,943 (20.4%) vs 47.7% Lab

SNP third on 8,276 (18% share vs 45.4% for Labour)

Southern area of council is Ochil and South Perthshire Westminster seat (Lab marginal)

Lab third on 7,007 (17.1%)

Bitter rows over Labour's selection process and Joyce's expulsion make this an SNP target

Edinburgh East had the city's highest yes vote at 47.3%, boosting SNP chances

Clackmannan and part of Perth & Kinross  Clackmannanshire returned a 53.8% no vote, while in parts of Perth & Kinross in his seat the no vote was estimated at over 63%



GLASGOW SEAT BY SEAT DATA (HOLYROOD)

Count Area Total Votes Yes No Rejected

Maryhill & Spring 42,173 24,079 18,094 62
Anniesland 46,694 23,718 22,976 51
Cathcart 50,187 26,499 23,688 77
Kelvin 45,718 23,976 21,742 100
Provan 44,263 25,217 19,046 70
Shettleston 229,035 123,489 105,546 360
Southside 40,280 21,346 18,934 79
Pollok 49,763 26,807 22,956 45

Total Votes 548,113 295,131 252,982 844



EDINBURGH SEAT BY SEAT DAT TA (WESTMINSTER)

Count Area Total Votes Yes No Rejected

East 58,232 27,500 30,632 100
North & Leith 72,181 28,813 43,253 115
South 58,738 20,340 38,298 100
South West 64,249 24,659 39,509 81
West 65,625 22,615 42,946 64

Total Papers 319,025 123,927 194,638 460



Ward Yes
Irvine West 6,543
50.52%
Irvine East 7,111
51.04%
Kilwinning 5,880
48.83%
Saltcoats & Stevi 7,440
55.59%
Ardrossan & Arre 6,315
49.97%
Dalry & West Kilt 3,896
43.54%
Kilbirnie & Beith 4,797
49.14%

North Coast & Ci1 5,090
40.66%

North Ayrshire Breakdown by Wards

No

6,397
49.39%

6,811
48.89%

6,152
51.09%

5,926
44.28%

6,312
49.95%

5,041
56.33%

4,958
50.79%

7,419
59.27%

Rejected

12
0.09%

9
0.06%

9
0.07%

18
0.13%

10
0.08%

12
0.13%

6
0.06%

9
0.07%

Total Votes

12,952

13,931

12,041

13,384

12,637

8,949

9,761

12,518

% Turnout
81.50%

86.00%

84.70%

80.10%

85.80%

87.10%

84.60%

87%



Zone Yes
A: Cumbernaul¢
B: Coatbridge a
C: Airdrie part, !
D: Motherwell a

30,821
30,065
25,795
29,102

No

28,486
26,903
27,685
27,848

Rejected

39
49
38
52



Count Zone Cor Yes No Rejected

Renfrewshire N« 18,332 23,078 29
Renfrewshire S« 15,094 17,299 23
Paisley 22040 21690 27

NB It is important to note that while ballot boxes from polling stations
located in each individual Scottish Parliamentary Constituency were
allocated to/counted in the same zone, this was not the case for
postal ballots. These boxes were simply distributed evenly across
the three counting areas and any box could have contained postal
votes from voters in any of the three constituencies. Postal ballots
accounted for 22.3% of all votes cast. Accordingly the bove figures
can only provide a broad indication of voting outcomes in each of the
three constituencies.

It should also be noted that there are areas of two of the
constituencies (Renfrewshire North & West and Renfrewshire South)
which do not lie within the Renfrewshire Council area and
accordingly the above figures relate only to voters within
Renfrewshire.



Count Area Total Votes Cou Yes No Rejected

Clydesdale Poll 42,145 16,733 25,391 21
East Kilbride (in 67,716 31,309 36,365 42
Rutherglen (inc 41,781 20,844 20,915 22
Hamilton (inc P« 71,285 32,104 39,129 52

It is important to note that whilst ballot boxes from polling stations were allocated and
counted by area this was not the case for postal ballot papers which were simply
distributed across the four counting areas and each box would have contained votes
from any area. Postal ballots accounted for 16.78% of all votes cast (i.e. 37,418
votes). Accordingly, the above figures can only provide a broad indication of voting
outcomes in each of the areas.



